166 Quick Selection Catalogue
KVS, Electric suction modulating control valve
KVS are electrically operated suction modulating control valves for
transport and refrigeration applications. Accurate temperature or
pressure control is obtained by modulating the refrigerant flow in the
evaporator with a current or voltage driver.
With an EKC 368 controller (current driver) and an AKS sensor placed
in the media to be controlled, an accuracy better than

KVS - Electric suction modulating control valve
Accessory
Type Description Type designation Code no.
Multipack
Cable filter Cable filter for KVS valve AKA 211 084B2238
KVS - Electric suction modulating control valve
Ordering, valves in single pack
Type
Rated capacity 1) KVS valve
R22 R134a R404A/R507 Connection A × B Code no.
single pack[kW] [TR] [kW] [TR] [kW] [TR] [mm] [in]
KVS 15
5.15 1.31 3.78 0.94 4.58 1.07 16 5∕8 034G4252
5.15 1.31 3.78 0.94 4.58 1.07 22 7∕8 034G4253
KVS 42
40.4 11.4 29.3 8.3 35.3 10.0 22 7∕8 034G2858
40.4 11.4 29.3 8.3 35.3 10.0 28 1 1∕8 034G2850
40.4 11.4 29.3 8.3 35.3 10.0 35 1 3∕8 034G2851
40.4 11.4 29.3 8.3 35.3 10.0 – 1 5∕8 034G2852
1) Rated capacity is the valve capacity at:
   - evaporating temperature te = -10 °C / 14 °F
   - condensing temperature tc = 25 °C / 77 °F
   - pressure drop across valve ∆p = 0.2 bar / 2.9 psi
Technical data and ordering
49 mm / 1.9 inch
35 mm / 1.4 inch
2 meters / 6.6 feet
8 meters / 26.2 feet
Ø 63 mm / 1/4 inch
Dimensions
M12 angle cable
Specification
Jacket PVC - black
Cable outer sheath Oil - resistant
Water proof rating IP 67
Operating temperature range -40 – 80 °C
Wire type Twisted pair, cross section 20 AWG / 0.5 mm2
Cable outer diameter 7.0 mm
Minimum bending radius 10 x cable diameter
Cable combustibility / test Flame retardant / VW-1 / CSA FT - 1
M12 standard EN 61076-2-101
Reference standard UL style 2464 and DIN VDE 0812
LVD directive 2014/35/EU
Approval CE, RoHS, UL, EAC, LLC CDC EURO TYSK
Ordering
Cable Cable length (L) Insulation Packing format Code no.
PVC - Black
2 m / 6.6 ft SR-PVC Single pack 034G7073
8 m / 26.2 ft SR-PVC Single pack 034G7074
Caution: M12 angle cable is not approved for flammable applications.